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TC (1995-1996) 60 m 
Helena Kilp 7,9 (8,3) TÜASK 
Kristel Soonets 8,3 (8,4) TÜASK 
Kertu Roose 8,4 (8,8) TÜASK 
Juudit Kure-Pohhomov 8,5 (8,8) TÜASK 
Liis Roose 8,6 (8,7) TÜASK 
Getter Marie Lemberg 8,6 (8,5) TÜASK 
Heili Treier 9,2 Kalev 
Annabel Luuk 9,3 TÜASK 
Kätlin Kristin Kalja 9,7 Kalev 
Jana Kaabel 9,7 TÜASK 
Helmi Ulrika Kirm 10,4 TÜASK 
 
TC  kaugushüpe 
Kristel Soonets 5.01 TÜASK 
Getter Marie Lemberg 4.62 TÜASK 
Liis Roose 4.61 TÜASK 
Juudit Kure-Pohhomov 4.57 TÜASK 
Kertu Roose 4.42 TÜASK 
Kärt Unt 4.35 TÜASK 
Annabel Luuk 4.31 TÜASK 
Heili Treier 4.07 Kalev 
Kätlin Kristin Kalja 3.78 Kalev 
Jana Kaabel 3.62 TÜASK 
Helmi Ulrika Kirm 3.20 TÜASK 
 
TC  600 m 
Helena Kilp 2.00,7 TÜASK 
Getter Marie Lemberg 2.00,8 TÜASK 
Heili Treier 2.03,9 Kalev 
Kätlin Kristin Kalja 2.11,1 Kalev 
Kertu Roose 2.18,6 TÜASK 
Liis Roose 2.19,1 TÜASK 
Helmi Ulrika Kirm 2.42,3 TÜASK 
 
TC  pallivise 
Kärt Unt 49 m TÜASK 
Getter Marie Lemberg 40 m TÜASK 
Juudit Kure-Pohhomov 36 m TÜASK 
Kristel Soonets 32 m TÜASK 
Kätlin Kristin Kalja 29 m Kalev 
Heili Treier 23 m Kalev 
 
TD (1997-1998)  60 m 
Elis Lehtsaar 9,2 TÜASK 
Triin Sellik 9,5 (9,7) TÜASK 
Kristi Vint 9,7 (9,9) TÜASK 
Gertrud Pauska 9,9(10,0) TÜASK 
Kaisa Elise Kikas 10,4 TÜASK 
Elisabeth Rebo 11,5(10,4) TÜASK 
Geidi Raadik 11,5(10,0) TÜASK 
Katre Uibo 10,7 TÜASK 
Siiri Solom 10,9 TÜASK 
Agnes Karm 11,0 TÜASK 
Ester Kaul 11,1 TÜASK 
Marleen Abel 11,6 Kalev 
Laura Põldma 11,9 TÜASK 
 



TD  kaugushüpe 
Gertrud  Pauska 3.93 TÜASK 
Rika  Tapper 3.92 TÜASK 
Elis Lehtsaar 3.83 TÜASK 
Triin Sellik 3.71 TÜASK 
Kristi Vint 3.69 TÜASK 
Laura Põldma 3.57 TÜASK 
Marleen Abel 3.53 Kalev 
Ester Kaul 3.28 TÜASK 
Siiri Solom 3.14 TÜASK 
Kaisa Elise Kikas 3.08 TÜASK 
Agnes Karm 3.05 TÜASK 
Katre Uibo 3.02 TÜASK 
Geidi Raadik 2.67 TÜASK 
Elisabeth Rebo 2.60 TÜASK 
 
TD  pallivise 
Elis Lehtsaar 32 m TÜASK 
Gertrud Pauska 29 m TÜASK 
Ester Kaul 25,5 m TÜASK 
Elisabeth Rebo 21,5 m TÜASK 
Geidi Raadik 21 m TÜASK 
Siiri Solom 17 m TÜASK 
Katre Uibo 16 m TÜASK 
Rika Tapper 15 m TÜASK 
Triin Sellik 14,5 m TÜASK 
Laura Põldma 14 TÜASK 
Agnes Karm 13,5 m TÜASK 
Kaisa Elise Kikas 10 m TÜASK 
 
PC (1995-1996) 60 m  
Raul Rinken 8,0(8,4) TÜASK 
Kaarel Jõgi 8,4(8,5) TÜASK 
Martin Mägi 8,5(8,8) TÜASK 
Kaspar Roose 8,7 TÜASK 
Siim Maansoo 8,9(9,0) TÜASK 
Henri Mõttus 9,1(8,9) TÜASK 
Meelis Utt 9,6 TÜASK 
Martin  Ostrat 9,7 TÜASK 
Ken –Kevin Keerov 10,3 TÜASK 
 
PC  kaugushüpe 
Raul Rinken 4.67 TÜASK 
Kaarel Jõgi 4.60 TÜASK 
Kaspar Roose 4.40 TÜASK 
Henri  Mõttus 4.30 TÜASK 
Martin Mägi 4.10 TÜASK 
Siim Maansoo 4.07 TÜASK 
Reigo Harkmann 4.07 TÜASK 
Ken –Kevin Keerov 3.80 TÜASK 
Meelis Utt 3.77 TÜASK 
Martin Ostrat 3.61 TÜASK 
Ken Sibul 3.55 TÜASK 
Rauno Blaubrük 3.48 TÜASK 
 
PC  600 m  
Raul Rinken 1.58,7 TÜASK 
Martin Mägi 1.58,8 TÜASK 
Henri Mõttus 2.02,1 TÜASK 
Siim Maansoo 2.14,9 TÜASK 
Rauno Blaubrük 2.18,7 TÜASK 
Ken-Kevin Keerov 2.29,0 TÜASK 



 
PC  pallivise 
Henri Mõttus 54 m TÜASK 
Raul Rinken 47 m TÜASK 
Martin Mägi 47 m TÜASK 
Meelis Utt 44 m TÜASK 
Siim Maansoo 42 m TÜASK 
Reigo Harkmann 38 m TÜASK 
Kaarel Jõgi 37,5 m TÜASK 
Ken Sibul 29 m TÜASK 
Rauno Blaubrük 28 m TÜASK 
Ken-Kevin Keerov 26 m TÜASK 
 
PD (1997-1998)  60 m 
Hans –Christian Hausenberg 8,8 Kalev 
Karsten Mändar 8,9(9,0) Kalev 
Karl-Robert Kurm 9,1(9,2) TÜASK 
Rasmus Aarla 9,4(9,5) TÜASK 
Tanel Pruer 9,6(9,5) Kalev 
Mats Oskar Külvik 9,7(9,5) TÜASK 
Siim Maansoo 10,3 TÜASK 
Jaanus Randma 10,4 TÜASK 
Magnar Vares 10,5 TÜASK 
Mart Truupõld 10,6 TÜASK 
Maiko Junkin 13,3 TÜASK 
 
PD  kaugushüpe  
Hans-Christian Hausenberg 4.51 Kalev 
Tanel Pruer 4.10 Kalev 
Karl-Robert Kurm 4.07 TÜASK 
Karsten Mändar 4.02 Kalev 
Mats Oskar Küvik 3.91 TÜASK 
Mart Truupõld 3.66 TÜASK 
Rasmus Aarla 3.66 TÜASK 
Magnar Vares 3.45 TÜASK 
Siim Laanelepp 3.39 TÜASK 
Jaanus Randma 3.23 TÜASK 
Maiko Junkin 2.33 TÜASK 
 
PD  pallivise 
Karsten Mändar 45 m Kalev 
Siim Laanelepp 43,5 m TÜASK 
Hans-Christian Hausenberg 43 m Kalev 
Karl-Robert Kurm 43 m TÜASK 
Mart Truupõld 41,5 m TÜASK 
Tanel Pruer 41 m Kalev 
Mats Oskar Külvik 40 m TÜASK 
Henri Ellakvere 38 m Kalev 
Friedrich Krull 36 m Kalev 
Kevin Laieste 36 m Kalev 
Rasmus Aarla 25 m TÜASK 
Jaanus Randma 23 m TÜASK 


